University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Museum Services Act (1973)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

7-10-1973

Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 31

Cortland Pell Auser

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44

Recommended Citation

Pell Auser, Cortland, "Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 31" (1973). *Museum Services Act* (1973). Paper 25.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44/25

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Museum Services Act (1973) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

TOWN OF YORKTOWN MUSEUM 1886 HANOVER ROAD YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NEW YORK 10598

CORTLAND P. AUSER
TOWN HISTORIAN
TELEPHONE 962-7282
DORIS E. AUSER
CURATOR, TOWN MUSEUM
TELEPHONE 962-2970

1973 10 1 1 6 1073 July 10, 1973

Senator Claiborne Pell, Chairman Special Subcommittee on Arts and Humanities Room 4230, U.S.Senate Washington, D.C., 20510

Dear Cousin Claiborne:

Under separate cover my wife, Doris E. Auser, has written to you urging passage of the Museum Services Act and speaking as a director of a small historical museum. I should very much like to accompany her should she appear. Additionally, I am enclosing a statement for the record. I may be considered presumptuous for my statement, but I felt that it has to be said.

I do indeed feel that Fédéral support can be justified. I wish you well in your sponsorship.

Cordially,

Cortland Pell Auser

C PA/ Encl.